Cody Myer

AN ORDINANCE ASCERTAINING THE AMOUNT OF MONEY NECESSARY TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR THE GENERAL REVENUE PURPOSES DURING THE YEAR 2019 AND FIXING THE ANNUAL RATE OF LEVY THEREFOR.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The amount of money to be raised by taxation during the ensuing fiscal year on the assessed valuation of all property situated in the City of St. Mary, Missouri for General Revenue purposes is \$40,187.68 (Forty Thousand, One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand and Sixty Eight cents).

SECTION 2. The total assessed valuation of all property in the City of St. Mary, Missouri, Ste. Genevieve County, Missouri, as shown by the certified abstract forwarded to the Board of Aldermen of said city by the County Clerk of Ste. Genevieve County, Missouri is \$4,018,768.00 (Four Million, Eighteen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight Dollars). Now, therefore, the tax rate is levied at \$1.00 (One Dollar) on the \$100.00 (One Hundred Dollar) assessed valuation of all property, real and personal, situated in St. Mary, Missouri, Ste. Genevieve County, Missouri for the ensuing year.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPRO	VED THIS THE	22 nd , DAY OF	F AUGUST, 2019.		
ATTEST:		MA	MAYOR GLORIA BADER		
CITY CLERK DAVID I	B. WOODS				
ALDERMEN	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Jennifer Schwartz	X				
Brian Helms	X				
Iennifer Weiss	X				

I, David B. Woods, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a meeting so convened on this the 22nd, day of August, 2019.

X